Under the principles of AASB 3 Business Combinations, the transaction represented a business combination

and has been accounted for with reference to guidance for reverse acquisition.

The application of the reverse acquisition guidance of AASB 3 has resulted in the assets and liabilities of the

legal subsidiary (the accounting acquirer), being LogiCamms, are measured at fair value on the date of

acquisition.

LogiCamms Limited
ABN 90 127 897 689

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2019

22

14  Business Combination (continued)

Assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of acquisition

The following table summarises the recognised amounts of assets acquired, and liabilities assumed at the

date of acquisition with adjustments for purchase price allocation (PPA) effected at 31 Dec 2019:

30 June

2019

30 June

2019

Net

Movement
(restated after

PPA)

(as previously

reported)

($’000) ($’000)

Cash and cash equivalents   3,057   3,057   -

Trade and other receivables   17,369   17,369   -

Work in progress   4,734   4,896 (162)

Property, plant and equipment   1,964   1,964   -

Deferred tax assets   4,225   3,323   902

Customer Relationships   4,164   -   4,164

Deferred tax liability   (2,802)   (1,553) (1,249)

Trade and other payables   (9,562)   (9,562)   -

Employee benefits   (3,887)   (3,887)   -

Deferred revenue   (4,128)   (4,128)   -

Loan and borrowings   (6,585)   (6,585)   -

Provisions   (1,642)   (1,642)   -

Current tax liability   (74)   (74)   -

Other liabilities   (745)   (745)   -

Total identifiable net assets acquired   6,088   2,434   3,655

LogiCamms Limited
ABN 90 127 897 689

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2019

23

Goodwill

Goodwill is calculated as the difference between the fair value of consideration transferred less the identified

fair value of the net assets of the legal parent, being LogiCamms, as follow:

30 June

2019

Goodwill $'000

Consideration transferred 15,514

Less: Fair value of net identifiable assets acquired as at 30 June 2019 (2,434)

Less: PPA adjustments (above) (3,655)

Goodwill on acquisition 9,425

Management will complete the Business Combination Accounting exercise prior to 30 June 2020.